ORM PTO-1595	RE C	08-24	-2001	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
					Patent and Trademark Off
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of	- 1 D - 1	811 88181 HW21 H338 13			▼ ▼
Name of conveying party(ies):	T Pale	10182			inal documents or copy thereof.
minute of born of my party (103).	8.20	01			ceiving party(ies):
Paul Swenson	8 00				Inc.
			Internal Add	dress:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🖸 Yes 🕻	JiNo ∣			ALM: 20
3. Nature of conveyance:			-		
Assignment	☐ Merger	}	Street Adde	ece Cum	mings Center #1280
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of		-110017		
	-	rvarne			
Other	4000	<del></del> į	City: Be	verly	State:_MAZIP:_01915
Execution Date: August 10, 2000			Additional nem	ne(s) & address	(es) attached? Tyes No
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umbeds):				
		••			
If this document is being filed togeth	инг илта пеж арр	rication, the	execution date of	of the applicat	tion is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent N	lo.(s)	
09/828,254, April	6 2001				
09/020,234, April	0, 2001	.			
	A 4 may .				
			hed? O Yes O I	No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r</li> </ol>	om corresponden nailed:	1Ce	6. Total numbe	or of application	ons and patents involved: 1
Name: Robert H. Ri	nes, Esq.				
Internal Address: Rines ar	ıd Rines		7. Total fee (3	17 CFB 3 41)	\$ 40.00
			` .	•	
			Enclose	ю	
		L	Authoriz	zed to be cha	irged to deposit account
Street Address: 81 Nort	h State St		B. Dansah ass		
	···		8. Deposit acc	xount numbei	<b>r;</b>
City: Concerd Sta	te: NH ZIP: 0	3301	(Attach dunli	cate conv of ti	nis page if paying by deposit accour
		NOT USE T		эдлэ дору он а	ne poge ii paying by deposit accoun
Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and l	belief, the foregoi	ing informa	ation is true and	correct and ғ	any attached copy is a true copy
or the original document.	<u> </u>	7	11		
Robert H. Rines		her	H Plin	<u>e-7</u>	8/15/01
Name of Person Signing			Signature Total nu	imper of peges	Date comprising cover sheet
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	-	<del></del>	~~~		
		ot dytach i	this portion		
			portacii		
Mail documents to be recorde	ed with required or	over sheet	information to:		
08.24/2001 GTON1. 00000057 0988825 el Fultos: 4	Commissio Box Assign Washington	nments	stents and Tra	idemarks	
Public burden reporting fo				to averes	shaut 20 mi
document to be recorded, i	ncluding time fo	or reviewi	ng the docume	nt and gathe	ering the data needed.
and completing and review	ing the sample co	over sheet	t. Send commen	nts regarding	g this burden estimate
to the U.S. Patent and Trad D.C. 20231, and to the Office	emark Office, C ce of Manageme	лисе of i	information Sy: dget, Paperworl	stems, PK2- k Reduction	-1000C, Washington, Project (Note: 1)
Washington, D.C. 20503.			_g_, upot		· 042002 ED VIVE: 044

**REEL: 012092 FRAME: 0419** 

## ASSIGNMENT

## KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That Whereas I, Paul Swenson of 109 Blueberry Lane, So. Hamilton, MA 01982, have invented certain improvements in METHOD OF AND APPARATUS FOR MOLDING MULTI-LAYER POLYMER PLASTIC ARTICLES HAVING INNER, OUTER AND INTERIOR OR CORE LAYERS WITH CONTROL OF RELATIVE VOLUMETRIC FLOW RATES OF THE INNER AND OUTER LAYERS, ENABLING RELATIVE SHIFTING OF THE POSITION OF THE CORE LAYER AND CONTROL OF THE RELATIVE THICKNESS OF THE INNER AND OUTER LAYERS IN THE MOLDED ARTICLES, and have described and claimed the same in an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, said application having been executed by me of even date herewith; and filed in theeUS PTO under date of 4/6/01.

USSN 09/828, 254
Whereas, KORTEC, INC., an organization duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and having a principal place of business at Cummings Center-#128Q, Beverly, MA 01915, hereinafter called the company, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest of, to and under the said invention, the said application for Letters Patent of the United States and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries that may be granted for the said invention;

Now, Therefore, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to me paid by the Company, the receipt of which in full is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Paul Swenson, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the company, its respective successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, the said application for Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries that may be granted for the said invention, and all other patent rights that may be based thereon, including all renewals, divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof;

To Have, Hold and Enjoy the same to the Company, its successors and assigns, to its and their own use and behoof, to the full end of the term or terms for which the said Letters Patent or other patent rights may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same might have been held and enjoyed by me if no sale or assignment thereof had been made.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other proper governmental authority to issue all Letters Patent or other patent rights for the said invention resulting therefrom to the Company, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto, and covenant that I have full right so to do.

And for the considerations aforesaid, I agree that I will communicate to the Company, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting the said invention, whenever requested, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the said invention in all countries, or to perfect or defend its or their title in the premises.

Witness my hand and seal at Beverly, MA, on this 10 day A♥§2000

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Com. of Massachusetts:

County of Essex ss.

On this  $\sqrt{\phi}$  day of  $\sqrt{2000}$ , before me personally appeared Paul Swenson, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

SEAL

Notary Public

RECORDED: 08/20/2001

PATENT REEL: 012092 FRAME: 0420